herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Incorporation of Recitals/Exhibits. The Recitals and referenced Exhibits are 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

2. Funds. The City will provide the Recipient with grant funds in an amount not to 
exceed Fifty-two Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($52,000.00) to be used to reimburse 
Recipient for lost revenue caused by the negative economic ·impact of the COVID-19 
pandemics impacts in the community (the "Funds"): 

3. Deadline for Expenditures and Invoices. Reimbursable expenditures under the 
Agreement must be incurred and invoiced to the City after March 3, 2021, and prior to